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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUMA L,ALIAHABAD BENCH,
A LIAHABAD

O.A No1396 of 1988. .
Mede lag MEa o on o i AL T caA el
Vexsus

Superintendent of Post Offices & gthars

| e ieed s Respondents’,
Hon 'ble Mg Justice UL Srivastava,VL.

(By Hon'ble Mr?;‘.lustice U.C*;Srivastavaa,”V.C-)
The arplicant was posted as Registration

Gilerk in the Sub=Post Office,Karwi,Banda en 7¢11%83 "

On that very date, he received a registered 'bag duly

entered in the register as a routine procedure’s

According to the azpplicant, after several months it
was noticed by the department that a registered bag

grom X-6-out Dak dated 63511.83 was not received and

counted for ON 7%11%83 nor it was transferred by the

applicant on that dated and thus he has faild to

observe . Rule 1%7(2) of the Post& Telegraph Manual,

A memo was handed overl[the applicant containing the

imputations of misconduct and mis-behaviour en 26.0.84

in this behalf™ The applicant filed representation
agairt the s ame and asserted that the opening time

of Karwi Post Office was 7 to 10 a.m, and 1 te 5=15p.m.

on 6%11%p3 and 7.11783 when the incident is alleged

to have taken places Thg mail was received either at

7 a"m, or lp,m; when the Post Office of Karwi was opened.
The peon, who brought the mail bag frem Railway Statien

te the Post office Karwi , kept the bag with him frem

10 a'm% to 1 p.m, and at 1 p.m., he handed orer the
mail bag to the P,O,Karwi As a matter of fact, Dak

which was received on 6,11,83(Sunday), was geliverdd
on the next day i.e. on Monday along with the next

was
dak’ef 7.11.83 at 1 p.m and the usual practice
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" the Official was to retire on 31.7.84, he credited his/

- ?ﬁgp
followed by the post man, The applicant demanded the
perusal ef certain record but he was not allowed
the same and subsequently a punishment erder ordering
that an amount of R31000/-be recevered from the |
applicant, was passed, The applicant filed an appeal |
but no result and that is why he approached the

tribunal,
Ve

N The respondents have opposed tha applicatien
and heve stated that the applicant was axpected to have
full knowledge about due registered bags to be received ;

By him on 7.11,83 and other working days. On receipt |

I

of public complaints f rem the public,.a-n enquiry was made
I

and then it was found that the c ontents of registered

bag dated 6,11.83 are missing. The applicant was to

see that all due registered bags were received by

him or not as reguired under Rule 157(2) of Post &
Telegraph Manual and in case the bage was nd received

by him , he should have challenged the non-receipt of

due registered bag but hs did net do so and infringed the%
Rule 144(2) of Post & Telsgraph Manuall The foux |
insursd letters for k', 3,296/~ being contents of the |
registared bag dated 6,11,.,83 were lost due to in-
attention on the part & the applicant and due te

negligence on the part of the applicant, an order feor

receaovery of R.1000/- in 20 instalments ef Rs,50/- each
was passed. Under Rule 56(1) of Part 1 of P. & T.

Manual, the entire responsibility was te go en Sub=

Post Master but the Superintendent of Pest Offices
had completesly exenerated the sub=Post Master and the

applicant has been reped in and has been_questiohed by
respendents who have stated that the Sub=Post Karwi
was found responsible for lapses on his part and he had |

voluntarily credited K500/~ te recoup the less, Since
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and having regard to the past satisfactory ef the
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Sub-Master, he was sxonerated by the respondents? The

applicant was responsible for contributory negligence
on his part and he was awarded a punishment eof recovery:

of Bs,1000/=. Whan the parson who was found responsible
for the lapses on his part,veluntarily credited a

sum of Rs',500/- and the s ame was accepted while he |
was exonarated by the respondents, then without
aportioning the liability of the applicant, the

respondents should not have ardered the recovery of
more than R.500/- from the applicant as he joinsd
+he duties on that very date and the only charge against

|

him was that he failed to have effective supervisien, |

In case there would have baen effective supervisien,en ;

the first date itself,
the- loss may not have "occurred, Accordingly, this
applicatien is allewed to the axtent that the amount

be reduced to Rs,500/=, No order as to costs.

ne“%ﬁﬁ“”ﬁ P VICE CHAIRMAN,

DATED ¢ FEBRIARY 16,1
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